
- All Status -

Printed on: 1/12/2026 - 10:36:33AM   

Alcohol Violations
Violation Occurred between 12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025
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RR0237125
EX25004457
Entered

12/11/2025  500.00

RR0818846
EX25004503
Entered

12/19/2025  750.00

RR0937448
EX25003696
Entered

12/19/2025  750.00

RR1704709
EV08594
Entered

12/02/2025
12/02/2025  1,000.00

RR1704709
EX25004356
Dismissed

12/02/2025
12/02/2025  1,000.00

RR1700671
EX25004565
Entered

12/23/2025  1,000.00

Queen Nails of Fort Wayne, LLCAllen

Willoughby & Willoughby Enterprises LLCCarroll

Renne Wa LLCCass

C.J.'S Canteena, Inc.DeKalb

J.O.'S CANTEENA, INC.DeKalb

Mancord, Inc.DeKalb

DBA. Queen Nails

165 West Coliseum Blvd

Fort Wayne IN  46805

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.1.3 Expired Business Permit

DBA. Willoughby's Food & Spirits

15 W Columbia Street

Flora IN  46929

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.10.2 Dealing Unauthorized Beverages

DBA. RENNE WA

219 S 6th Street

Logansport IN  46947

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.10.2 Dealing Unauthorized Beverages

DBA. C.J.'S CANTEENA

701 E. Quincy

Garrett IN  46738

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.7.10(B) Allowing a Minor to Loiter
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

DBA. J. O.'S CANTEENA

701 E QUINCY

Garrett IN  46738

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.7.10(B) Allowing a Minor to Loiter
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

DBA. Pizza King

1713 South Wayne Street

Auburn IN  46706

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:
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DL2930397
EX25004523
Entered

12/17/2025
12/17/2025  1,000.00

DL3434218
EX25004315
Entered

12/03/2025
12/03/2025  1,000.00

DL4122382
EX25004525
Entered

12/16/2025
12/16/2025
12/16/2025  1,000.00

RR4520853
EX25004031
Entered

12/11/2025  1,000.00

RR4536278
EX25004236
Entered

12/06/2025  500.00

RR4520125
EX25003765
Entered

12/01/2025  500.00

Kroger Limited Partnership IHamilton

Roop Partnership LLCHoward

SPEEDWAY LLCJohnson

LVPB CORP INCLake

MCGINGS PUB AND GRUB LLCLake

MUNSTER FOOD & BEVERAGE, LLCLake

DBA. Kroger #970 Fuel Center

16201 Spring Mill Rd

Westfield IN  46074

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.10.23 Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

DBA. One Stop Express

215 W Main St

Russiaville IN  46979

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

35.48.4.10.1 Dealing in Smokable Hemp; Exception for Transit Through State
905.1.27.2(D) Publice Nuisance - Drugs

DBA. SPEEDWAY 1323

1291 N. MADISON

Greenwood IN  46142

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.1.20 Permit (display of permit)
7.1.5.10.23 Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

DBA. HUNLEYS

13115 LAKE SHORE DR

Cedar Lake IN  46303-

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.10.15 Sales To Intoxicated Persons

DBA. MCGINGS PUB AND GRUB

6205 KENNEDY AVE

Hammond IN  46323

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

905.1.10.1 Containers (removal after closing hours)

8940 CALUMET AVE

Munster IN  46321

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

905.1.12.1.2 Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:
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RR4904646
EX25004338
Entered

12/05/2025

12/05/2025
12/05/2025
12/05/2025
12/05/2025

RR4908205
EX25004237
Entered

12/11/2025

12/11/2025  500.00
12/11/2025
12/11/2025
12/11/2025
12/11/2025
12/11/2025  500.00

DL4928452
EX25004538
Entered

12/18/2025  1,000.00

DL5330402
EX25004363
Paid

12/03/2025  1,000.00
12/03/2025  1,000.00

DL5384476
EX25004574
Entered

12/24/2025  250.00

BUCKEYE BEVERAGE CORP.Marion

Pearl Street Entertainment Group, LLCMarion

RICKER OIL COMPANY, INC.Marion

HERI SEVEN INCMonroe

Mac's Convenience Stores, LLCMonroe

DBA. CONNOR'S PUB

6331 N FERGUSON STREET

Indianapolis IN  46220

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.1.5.13 Alcohol establishment operated by retailer permittee or dealer 
permitee - Certification requirements

7.1.5.6.3 Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)
905.1.12.1.2 Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)
905.1.27.2(O) Public Nuisance - All Other Charges
905.1.27.2(O) Public Nuisance - All Other Charges

DBA. PEARL STREET PIZZERIA & PUB

36 S. PENNSYLVANIA SUITE 110

Indianapolis IN  46204-

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.1.5.13 Alcohol establishment operated by retailer permittee or dealer 
permitee - Certification requirements

7.1.5.10.1 Times When Sales Unlawful
7.1.5.6.3 Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)
7.1.5.9.15 Managers Questionnaire (required)
905.1.10.1 Containers (removal after closing hours)
905.1.10.2 Time for Consumption of AB after retail closing
905.1.12.1.2 Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)

DBA. GETGO #7547

3301 E. 96TH STREET

Indianapolis IN  46240

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

DBA. On The Way

601 E. 10th Street

Bloomington IN  47408

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.10.23 Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

DBA. CIRCLE K #470033

527 E. 3rd Street

Bloomington IN  47401

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.12.4(a)(4)(A) Places smoking is prohibited

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:
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DL5532782
EX25004384
Entered

12/05/2025
12/05/2025
12/05/2025  1,000.00

RR5838348
EX25004613
Entered

12/30/2025
12/30/2025  1,000.00

RR7142886
EX25004519
Entered

12/22/2025  750.00

RR7141074
EX25003769
Entered

12/11/2025  500.00
12/11/2025

RR8234773
EX25004483
Entered

12/12/2025  500.00
12/12/2025  500.00
12/12/2025

DL8231200
EX25004326
Entered

12/12/2025
12/12/2025  1,000.00

B & R Distributors, INCMorgan

KINGS LANDING LLCOhio

Burri-King LLCSaint Joseph

FRANKY'S TACOS INCORPORATEDSaint Joseph

CATFISH WILLY'S SEAFOOD & CRAB SHACK LLCVanderburgh

DVN LLCVanderburgh

DBA. Superior Discount Liquors

335 S INDIANA ST

Mooresville IN  46158

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.10.23 Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)
7.1.5.7.10(B) Allowing a Minor to Loiter
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

DBA. King's Landing

143 Main Street

Rising Sun IN  47040

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.10.23 Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

DBA. Burri King

2621 Mishawaka Avenue

South Bend IN  46615

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.9.9 Scope of Permit - Liquor Retailer

DBA. FRANYS TACOS

2720 E. MISHAWAKA AVE.

South Bend IN  46615

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.6.3 Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)
905.1.12.1.2 Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)

DBA. Catfish Willy's

5724 E VIRGINIA ST

Evansville IN  47715

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.10.5 Bootlegging (sale or receipt from nonpermittee)
7.1.5.6.3 Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)
905.1.12.1.2 Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)

2508 WASHINGTON AVE

Evansville IN  47714

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.10.23 Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:
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DL8203558
EX25004359
Entered

12/04/2025  500.00

RR8404130
EX25004352
Paid

12/02/2025
12/02/2025  1,000.00

RR8506074
EX25004539
Entered

12/18/2025
12/18/2025  1,000.00

DL8528148
EX25004537
Entered

12/18/2025
12/18/2025  1,000.00

RR8736862
EX25004376
Entered

12/04/2025  250.00
12/04/2025  250.00

DL8733710
EX25004340
Entered

12/01/2025  1,000.00

Whitehead Enterprises IncVanderburgh

TEXAS ROADHOUSE HOLDINGS LLCVigo

David K ArnettWabash

Mac's Convenience Stores LLCWabash

KCCB PARTNERS LLCWarrick

RUDRAH INCWarrick

DBA. Frontier Liquors

514 W Mill Rd

Evansville IN  47710

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

905.1.29.7 Floor Plan Alterations

DBA. TEXAS ROADHOUSE

201 E TURNER STREET

Terre Haute IN  47802

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.7.10(B) Allowing a Minor to Loiter
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

DBA. La Fontaine Bar & Grill

101 W Branson St

PO Box 127

La Fontaine IN  46940-

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.7.10(B) Allowing a Minor to Loiter
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

DBA. CIRCLE K # 4702222

101 Thomas Road

La Fontaine IN  46940-

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.10.23 Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

118 S 3RD ST

Boonville IN  47601

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

905.1.20.1 Food Requirement (minimum menu required)
905.1.29.7 Floor Plan Alterations

DBA. RUDRAH INC

5000 IN 261

Newburgh IN  47630

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

905.1.27.2(D) Publice Nuisance - Drugs

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:



Total 59 violations occured for 30 licenses.
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DL8912635
EX25004478
Entered

12/09/2025
12/09/2025  1,000.00

HOOK-SUPERX, LLCWayne
DBA. CVS PHARMACY NO. 6636

298 S W 18TH ST

Richmond IN  47374-

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.10.23 Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

PERMIT #:


